



Beauty Changes Lives Gala Moves to Florida in Collaboration with Premiere Orlando

Orlando, FL – Beauty Changes Lives is excited to announce that its 2025 Gala and landmark Industry Leader Roundtable will move to **Florida**, aligning with the **Premiere Orlando**, the ultimate beauty event, on **Saturday, May 31, 2025**. This partnership promises an unforgettable celebration of education, inspiration, and collaboration.

"We're thrilled to bring the Beauty Changes Lives Gala to Premiere Orlando! This collaboration with Premiere Show Group helps us engage more industry professionals and advance our mission of making careers in beauty and wellness a first choice. Together, we can make a lasting impact on the future of beauty and wellness," said Lisa Roeberg, Executive Director, Beauty Changes Lives.

This partnership underscores the shared commitment of Beauty Changes Lives and Premiere Show Group to advancing the industry by supporting current and future professionals. The 2025 Gala will spotlight the nonprofit's dedication to representing all sectors of the industry while raising funds for their scholarships and career advancement programs.

"Partnering with Beauty Changes Lives aligns with our mission to advance the beauty and wellness industry. Bringing the gala to Premiere Orlando offers a unique opportunity to celebrate education, innovation, and the bright future of the professionals shaping our field," said Liz Hitchcock, Vice President of Premiere Show Group.

As the #1 resource for scholarships, Beauty Changes Lives awards over **\$500,000** annually to aspiring professionals in cosmetology, esthetics, nail technology, and barbering. This collaboration with one of the industry's top events will further its mission of shaping careers and changing lives.

The 2025 Gala will go beyond a celebration, recognizing outstanding contributions from industry leaders, educators, and supporters. With its new location and expanded partnership, the Saturday evening event is expected to draw its largest audience yet, providing unmatched visibility for the nonprofit's mission and impact.

To learn more about the Beauty Changes Lives gala, become a sponsor, or get involved, please visit beautychangeslives.org/gala or contact beth@beautychangeslives.org.

Mark your calendars and plan to arrive early for Premiere Orlando weekend, May 31 to June 2, 2025. This is an event not to be missed, learn more and get tickets at premiereorlandoshow.biz!

Beauty Changes Lives is a 501 (c) (3) non-profit organization dedicated to making careers in beauty and wellness a first choice. Through its scholarship, mentorship, awareness and education programs, Beauty Changes Lives is empowering the next generation of professionals and elevating the Industry. To get involved or make a donation, please visit https://beautychangeslives.org